2/252
2
2.6
Application
LT3-Si thermistor protection units continuously monitor the temperature of the machines to be protected (motors,
generators, etc.) by means of PTC thermistor probes embedded in the machine windings.
If the nominal operating temperature of the probes is reached, they convert the rapid increase in resistance into a
switching function which can be used to switch off the machine or signal a fault (see paragraph relating to thermistor

2.6
Characteristics: Dimensions: Schemes:
pages 2/252 to 2/255 page 2/258 pages 2/258 and 2/259
Protection components
Thermistor protection units
for use with PTC thermistor probes (positive temperature coefficient)
References
DA1-TTiii
DA1-TSiii
PTC thermistor probes
Description Nominal Sold Unit Weight
operating in reference
temperature lots of
(NOT)
°C kg
Integrated triple probes 90 10 DA1-TT090 0.010
110 10 DA1-TT110 0.010
120 10 DA1-TT120 0.010
130 10 DA1-TT130 0.010
140 10 DA1-TT140 0.010
150 10 DA1-TT150 0.010
160 10 DA1-TT160 0.010
170 10 DA1-TT170 0.010
Surface probes 60 10 DA1-TS060 0.005
70 10 DA1-TS070 0.005
80 10 DA1-TS080 0.005
90 10 DA1-TS090 0.005
100 10 DA1-TS100 0.005
Accessories (to be ordered separately)
Mounting accessories
Description Application Sold in Unit Weight
lots of reference kg